



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 11, 2023

Contact: ICC-ES Customer Care Tel: 1-800-423-6587 jchen@icc-es.org www.icc-es.org

# **ICC Evaluation Service joins the TIC Council**

Membership in the TIC Council bolsters ICC-ES' position as a world-class provider of testing, inspection and certification (TIC) solutions in the built environment

**Brea, CA** – On May 1, 2023, the International Code Council was recognized as a new member of the TIC Council, a global organization that engages governments and key stakeholders to advocate for effective solutions that protect the public, support innovation and facilitate trade.

Experts from the Code Council family of solutions companies <u>ICC-ES</u>, <u>ICC NTA</u> and <u>ICC Credentialing</u>, will collaborate with other TIC Council members such as <u>Bureau Veritas</u> and <u>CSA Group</u> to promote best practices in safety, quality, health, ethics and sustainability.

"Membership in the TIC Council aligns with our own mission to provide information, tools, and resources that building safety professionals, manufacturers and the public can trust," said International Code Council Chief Executive Officer Dominic Sims, CBO. "Our membership is a tremendous opportunity to collaborate with like-minded organizations to help balance public safety while accelerating innovation in TIC solutions and services."

"We are pleased to announce that the ICC Conformity Assessment Group has become a member of the TIC Council, joining other industry leaders," said Shahin Moinian, P.E., Executive Vice President of the International Code Council's Conformity Assessment Group. "This membership will allow us to further strengthen our position as a leading testing, inspection, and certification organization across the globe. We are committed to working with the TIC Council and its members to promote best practices, ensure safety and sustainability, and meet the evolving needs of all stakeholders within the conformity assessment arena." The acronym TIC stands for testing, inspection, and certification. Conformity assessment bodies, such as ICC-ES and ICC NTA, provide auditing and inspection, testing, and certification for manufacturers worldwide.

Learn more about the mission of the TIC Council <u>here</u> or view the membership directory <u>here</u>.

#### ###

## About the International Code Council

The <u>International Code Council</u> is the leading global source of model codes and standards and building safety solutions. Code Council codes, standards and solutions are used to ensure safe, affordable and sustainable communities and buildings worldwide.

### About ICC Evaluation Service

<u>ICC Evaluation Service (ICC-ES)</u> is the leading evaluation service for innovative building materials, components and systems. ICC-ES Evaluation Reports (ESRs), Building Product Listings and PMG Listings provide evidence that products and systems meet requirements of codes and technical standards worldwide, including the US, Canada, Mexico, Australia, New Zealand, and the MENA region. ICC-ES is a member of the ICC family of solutions.

## About ICC NTA

<u>ICC NTA</u> located in Nappanee, IN, Goshen, IN, and Bryan, TX, is part of the International Code Council family of solutions. NTA provides building product certification, building code compliance review, engineering design services, inspections, and product testing. The company has over 60 trained professional engineers, plan reviewers, technicians, consultants, and design draftsmen with professional registrations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia.

> ©2023 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC 3060 Saturn Street, Suite 100, Brea, California 92821 USA

> > This message was sent to Valued Friend.

The International Code Council, affiliates and subsidiaries respect your right to privacy. <u>Click here</u> to read the Council's privacy policy.

Update your <u>email preferences</u> to choose the types of emails you receive. <u>Unsubscribe from all future emails</u>